

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.283 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.539 OF 2016**

Shri. Baban Jijaba Masalkar ... Appellant  
Versus  
Mr.Bapu Kondiba Masalkar & Anr. ... Respondents

Jaydeep Deo for the Appellant and Applicant.  
None for the respondents.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE: 20th JUNE, 2017**

**PC.:**

The Advocate for the Appellant shall serve a copy of the above Second Appeal alongwith the copy of this order on the Respondents by Speed Post/Registered Post A.D. and/or by hand-delivery and file his affidavit in service. Place it for admission on 06.07.2017.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**