

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 283 OF 2016

Shri. Baban Jijaba MasalkarAppellant

V/S

Mr. Babu Kondiba Masalkar And Anr.Respondent

Jaydeep Deo For Appellant/Applicant

S R Nargolkar For Res. 1 & 2

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J

DATE : 3rd August, 2017

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 24/08/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)