

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 283 OF 2016

Shri. Baban Jijaba MasalkarAppellant

V/S

Mr. Bapu Kondiba Masalkar And Anr.Respondent

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J

DATE : 14th September, 2017

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for three weeks i.e.
05/10/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)