

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.283 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.539 OF 2016
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.283 OF 2016**

Shri.Baban Jijaba Masalkar ...Appellant/
Applicant

Versus

Mr.Bapu Kondiba Masalkar & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr.Jaydeep Deo for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr.Swapnil Mohite i/b Mr.S.R.Nargolkar for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 21st FEBRUARY 2018

P.C.

1. Stand over to 21st March 2018 as in the meanwhile the parties are exploring the possibility of amicable settlement.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)