

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 283 OF 2016

Shri. Baban Jijaba MasalkarAppellant

V/S

Mr. Babu Kondiba Masalkar And Anr.Respondent

Jaydeep Deo For Appellant

Adv.Ketan Joshi a/w Shearie Rebello i/by S R Nargolkar Vp.

For Res. 1 & 2 For Respondent

CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J

DATE : 4th January, 2019

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 08/02/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)