

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 283 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 539 OF 2016
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 283 OF 2016**

Shri Baban Jijaba Masalkar ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Mr. Babu Kondiba Masalkar and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Jaydeep Deo for Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. S.R. Nargolkar a/w. Ms. Neeta Patil for Respondent Nos. 1 and
2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 17th DECEMBER 2024

ORDER:

1. By consent, Mr. Sudir V. Sadavarte, Advocate is appointed as Mediator. Learned counsels for the parties submit that Mr. Sadavarte has consented for his appointment.

2. Learned Mediator is at liberty to issue necessary directions regarding payment of charges if any. Mediation charges if any shall be paid equally by the parties.

3. Learned counsel for the appellant shall intimate order to the learned Mediator for further process.
4. Soft copy of this order to be directly forwarded to the Main Mediation Centre, High Court, Bombay.
5. List the Second Appeal under the caption for 'settlement' on 17th February 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)