

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 283 OF 2016

Shri. Baban Jijaba MasalkarAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Babu Kondiba Masalkar And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 539 OF 2016

In

Second Appeal 283 OF 2016

Shri. Baban Jijaba MasalkarAPPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Babu Kondiba Masalkar And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr Jaydeep Deo for Appellant

Ms Neeta Patil i/b Mr S R Nargolkar for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 16th June, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent(s) , stand over to 18/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)