

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 283 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.539 OF 2016

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.06.19
10:35:52 +0530

Baban Jijaba Masalkar ... Appellant
Vs.
Mr. Babu Kondiba Masalkar and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Jaydeep Deo, Advocate for Appellant.
Ms. Neeta Patil a/w. S.R. Nargolkar, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1 & 2.
Mr. Sadavarte, Advocate/Mediator, present in Court.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 18th June, 2025

P.C. :

1. Under earlier order, Advocate Mr. Sadavarte was appointed as a Mediator, who is present in the Court.
2. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that for the purpose of convenience of the parties, a mediator from Pune is necessary to be appointed in the place of earlier Mediator. Mr. Sadavarte states that he has no objection for such change.
3. In view thereof, by consent of the parties, **Mr. Pramod Bendre, Bendre Legal**, Income tax Lane, Shree Renukamba Plot No.61A, 38 Prabhat Road, Bharati Niwas Colony, Pune - 411004 having mobile

No.9822320215, is appointed as a Mediator in the place of earlier mediator, to mediate the dispute between the parties.

4. Parties undertake to communicate this order to the learned newly appointed Mediator within a period of two weeks.

5. The newly appointed Mediator is at liberty to fix both the schedule of mediation as well as his/its charges.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)